Spur
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe

Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo

Hersteller

NR
1001/1
1001/2
1001/3
1001 801
1001 802
1001 803
1001 811
1001 813
1001 861
1001911

1002
1002 801
1002 802
1003 800
1003 810
1003 815
1004 816
1004 820
1004 824
1004 827
1004 828

1005
1005 900

1006
1006 801
1006 810
1006 823
1006 825
1006 830
1006 832
1006 834
1006 835
1006 841
1006 849
1006 870
1006 871
1006 872
1006 873
1006 878
1006 879
1006 890
1006 891
1006 892
1006 893
1006 894

Von

2021

2021

2020

1982
1982

2017

2016
2016

Bis

V51 /V52
V51 /V52
V51 /V52
V51 /V52
V51 /V52
V51 /V52
V51 /V52
V51 /V52
V51 /V52
V51 /V52
V51 /V52
SallK
SallK

Sa il K
Salll K

Sa il K
Wiirtt. Tssd
Wiirtt. Tssd
Wiirtt. Tssd
Wiirtt. Tssd
Wiirtt. Tssd
Ch2

Ch2

Sa Vi K
SaVvikK

Sa Vi K
SaVvikK

Sa Vi K
SaVvikK

Sa Vi K
SaVvikK

Sa Vi K
SaVvikK

Sa Vi K
SaVvikK

Sa Vi K
SaVvikK

Sa Vi K
SaVvikK

Sa Vi K
SaVvikK

Sa Vi K
SaVvikK

Sa Vi K
SaVvikK

Baureihe

Verwaltung
DB
DB
NKB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
RUBB
StLB
StLB
K.Sachs.Sts.E.B.
K.Sachs.Sts.E.B.
DR
K.Sachs.Sts.E.B. / DR
K.Sachs.Sts.E.B.
DR

K.W.St.E
DB

DRG
SWEG
SWEG

DB

DR
DR

DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DRG/DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DB
DR
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Loknummer
V51901
V51902
V12
V52 901
V51 902
V51903
251 901-5
251903-1
251 901-5
VL21
VL21

99 7545
Bausatz

99 633
Bausatz

99 637
99 638
Bausatz

Bausatz
99 651
Bausatz
99 1703
99 705
Bausatz
99 692

99 1714-7
99 705

99 701

99 1694-1
Bausatz
99 1685-9
99714
99713

99 699

99 1713-9
Bausatz
99 687

99 651

99 653
Bausatz

Motor 13D Umbausal
1001000330 HSB0O04
1001000330 HSB0OO4
1001000330 HSB0O04
1001000330 HSB0OO4
1001000330 HSB004
1001000330 HSB0OO4
1001000330 HSB004
1001000330 HSB0OO4
1001000330 HSB004
1001000330 HSB0OO4
1001000330 HSB0O04

18 5902 330
19 5902 330

35
5904 330
5904 330
47 5904 330
5904 330
5904 330

24

5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330

V. Motor
0816D
0816D
0816D
0816D
0816D
0816D
0816D
0816D
0816D
0816D
0816D



HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe

Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo

B1007

B1008

1008 800
1008 820
1008 824
1008 827
1008 831
1008 835
1008 836
1008 891
1008 892
1008 893
1008 895
1008 898
1008 899
1009 912
1009 915
1009 925
1009 935
1010901
1011 808
1011 820
1011 851
1011 852
1011 853
1011 854
1011 952
1011953
1011 962
1011963
1011971
1011973
1012 810
1012 812
1013 800
1013 801
1013 802
1013 803
1013 804
1013 807
1013 808
1014 800
1014 801
1014 810
1015 800
1015 801

1982

2024

2018

2018
2024

2020

2018
2018

2018

2010

2010
2010
2010

1996

1997

1996
1997

SaVvikK
Wi VI K
BR 99.73
Sa VIl K
Sa Vil K
Sa VIl K
Sa Vil K
Sa VIl K
Sa Vil K
Sa VIl K
Sa Vil K
Sa VIl K
Sa Vil K
Sa VIl K
Sa Vil K
Wismarer Schienenbus
Wismarer Schienenbus
Wismarer Schienenbus
Wismarer Schienenbus
V22
HF130C
HF130C
HF130C
HF130C
HF130C
HF130C
HF130C
HF130C
HF130C
HF130C
HF130C
HF130C
BR 99.453
BR 99.453
2021 SalK
SalkK
2021 SalK
2021 Sa 1K
SalkK
SalK
SalkK
Wi Tssd
2016 Wi Tssd
Wi Tssd
SaVK/BR99.61
2016 BR99.6

DR

DRG

DR

DR

DR

DR

SOEG

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

NKB

DR

SWEG
Nassauische Kleinbahn
Feldbahnmuseum Frankfurt
RikB

DR

DR

DR

OBB

0BB
Hollentalbahn
StLB

OGLB

StLB

Trusetalbahn
K.S&chs.Sts.E.B. / DR

Werklok Schmiedeberg
K.Sachs.Sts.E.B.
K.Sachs.Sts.E.B.
K.Sachs.Sts.E.B.
K.Sachs.Sts.E.B.
K.W.St.E

K.W.St.E

DRG

K.Sachs.Sts.E.B. / DR
DR
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Bausatz
Bausatz
Bausatz
Bausatz
99 1749-3
99 760

99 1750-1
99 750

99 746

99 750

99 1762-6
99 735

99 745

99 748

99 1732-9
VT133 525
VT133 525
TW5
VT133 525
V2201
V18

D20
V51901
199 002-7
Kof 6003
Kof 6001
2092.02
2092.03
V2

VL3
2092.01
VL3
Bausatz
99 4532-0
Bausatz

1 Alexander Thiemer

Bausatz

11 Grossbottwar
99 622

Bausatz

99614

5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330
5917 330

5913 330
5913 330

12 5913 330
30 5913 330
54 5913 330
107 5913 330
37 5913 330



HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe

Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo

1015 804
1015 805
1015 806
1015 807
1015 810
1015 818
1016 818
1016 819
1016 820
1016 822
1016 824
1016 826
1016 828
1016 830
1016 831
1016 832
1016 834
1016 835
1016 836
1016 837
1016 838
1016 839
1016 843
1016 845
1016 849
1016 851
1016 853
1016 855
1016 856
1016 857
1016 860
1016 861
1016 862
1016 863
1016 864
1016 865
1016 866
1016 867
1016 868
1016 869
1016 892
1016 898
1017 800
1017 803
1017 804
1017 806

2016
1996
1996
1997
1998

2024
2024
2024
2024

2025

2017
2017
2019
2019
2019
2019
2024
2024
2024

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2016

SaVvK

SaVvVK

BR 99.6

BR 99.6

BR 99.6

BR 99.6

SalvK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalvK/BR99
SaIvVK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalvK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalvK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalvVK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalvVK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalvK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalvK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalvK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalvK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalvK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalvK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalvK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalvK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalvK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
SaIvVK/BR99
SalvVK/BR99
SalIvVK/BR99
Sa. VILK

Sa. VILK

Sa. VILK

Sa. VILK

K.Sachs.Sts.E.B.
K.Sachs.Sts.E.B.
DR

DR

DR

DR
K.Sachs.Sts.E.B.
K.Sachs.Sts.E.B.
K.Sachs.Sts.E.B.
DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR
K.Sachs.Sts.E.B.
K.Sachs.Sts.E.B.
DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR
K.Sachs.Sts.E.B.
SDG

DR

BVO

RUKB

DB
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99616
Bausatz
Bausatz
99618

Bausatz
99 542

99 539

99 566

99 1568-7
Bausatz
99 581

99 577

99 1600-8

99577
99 1604-0
99579
99 1573-7
99 555
99 569
99570
99 553
99 545
99576
99 557
99 1542-2
99 1606-5
99 1542-2
99 534
99 1564-6
99 1585-1
99516
99 566
99 568
99 1584-4

99 608
Bausatz
99 793

99 784
099 749-4

204
205

120 5916 330
130 5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
145 5916 330
176 5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
132 5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330



HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOe
HOm
HOm

Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo
Bemo

1017 809
1017 811
1017 812
1017 813
1017 815
1017 817
1017 818
1017 891
1017 892
1017 893
1017 894
1017 895
1017 897
1017 898
1020 863
1020874
1020 875
1020878
1020902
1020903
1020 906
1020909
1020915
1020922
1020926
1020929
1020 950
1020951
1020952
1020980
1020981
1020983
1020984
1020 985
1020 986
1020987
1020988
1020989
1033 813
1033 833
1233 813
1233 833

2024
2018
2018
2014
2014
2018
2016

2016

2016
2016

2024
2024
2021
2024
2024
2024
2022
2020
2022
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2017
2016
2020
2014
2022
2024
2014
2015
2017

Sa. VIl K
Sa. VIl K
Sa. VIl K
Sa. VIl K
Sa. VIl K
Sa. VIl K
Sa. VIl K
Sa. VIl K
Sa. VIl K
Sa. VIl K
Sa. VIl K
Sa. VIl K
Sa. VIl K
Sa. VIl K
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
L45H
Fliegender Spreewdlder
Fliegender Spreewalder
Fliegender Spreewdlder
Fliegender Spreewalder

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

RUKB

SDG

DR

DR

SOEG

Ochsle

BVO

SDG

SDG

SOEG
Wassertalbahn
Wassertalbahn
Wassertalbahn
Wassertalbahn
CFR

Ch.d.Fer Baie de Somme
CFG

CFG

StLB

OGLB

StLB

PKP

PKP

PKP

PKP

PKP

PKP

PKP

PKP

PKP

DR

DR

DR

DR
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99 1789-9
99771

99 1792-3
99 787

99 1774-1
99 1787-3
99 780

99 1777-4
99 783
99773

99 777
991771-7
99 787
99788
L45H-083
L45H-084
L45H-358
199 018
87 0032-0
87 0033-8
87 0036-1
87-0015-5
87 0015-5
BB 60002

L45H-070
2099 01
L45H-070
Lxd2 280
Lxd2 251
Lxd2 243
Lxd2 324
Lxd2 345
Lxd2 286
Lxd2 257
Lxd2 278
Lxd2 299
Spwb 501
VT 133523
Spwb 501
VT 133523

5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5916 330
5919 330
5920 330
5921 330
5922 330
5920330
5920 330
5920330
5920 330
5920330
5920 330
60006 5920 330
60009 5921 330
5922 330
5923 330
5924 330

5927 330

5929 330



